## FAULKNER COUNTY QUORUM COURT

## AMENDED ORDINANCE 21-40

Be it enacted by Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas; an Ordinance to be entitled: An Ordinance appropriating and levying millage taxes on all property, real estate and personal, in Faulkner County, and for other purposes.

Section 1:	There is hereby apportioned and levied on all real and personal proper		
	within Faulkner County, Arkansas, ad valorem taxes for year 2021		
	incorporating by reference, the provision of attached 2021 millage rates		
	for school districts in Faulkne	er County, Arka	nsas, as shown.
Section 2:	The attached 2021 millage rates summary for Faulkner County,		
	Arkansas, shall be filed in the office of the County Clerk and there kept		
	available for public use, copy and inspection.		
Section 3:	Publication of the Ordinance shall be initiated within two calendar days,		
	excepting holidays, after approval by the County Judge.		
Dated:	<b>December 21, 2021</b>	Dated:	November 21, 2021
ATTEST:	Approved:		
	MARGARET DARTER Quorum Court Secretariat Faulkner County, AR		JIM BAKER Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, AR
This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court			

County Clerk in the amount of